D2WWEL01E 309
Flow control valves
Type VPF/3/EP+VMP
flow control pressure compensated valves
• 3 ways
• Exceeding flow to pressure
• Whit costant flow in “C”
• With pressure relief valve

VPF/3/EP+VMP
2 Fixed orifice
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
For VPF/3/EP 38+VMP valve
Ds1 3DF1091000 Ø1 mm-0.039 in (Qc 1.2 l/1’-0.31 US gpm)
Ds1,5 3DF1091500 Ø1.5 mm-0.059 in (Qc 2.8 l/1’-0.73 US gpm)
Ds2 3DF1092000 Ø2 mm-0.079 in (Qc 5 l/1’-1.32 US gpm)
Ds2,5 3DF1092500 Ø2.5 mm-0.098 in (Qc 7.5 l/1’-1.98 US gpm)
Ds2,8 3DF1092800 Ø2.8 mm-0.11 in (Qc 9.5 l/1’-2.5 US gpm)
Ds3 3DF1093000 Ø3 mm-0.12 in (Qc 11 l/1’-2.9 US gpm)
Ds3,5 3DF1093500 Ø3.5 mm-0.14 in (Qc 16 l/1’-4.2 US gpm)
Ds3,8 3DF1093800 Ø3.8 mm-0.15 in (Qc 20 l/1’-5.9 US gpm)
Ds4 3DF1094000 Ø4 mm-0.16 in (Qc 23 l/1’-6 US gpm)
For VPF/3/EP 12+VMP valve
Ds1 3DF1111000 Ø1 mm-0.039 in (Qc 1.1 l/1’-0.29 US gpm)
Ds1,5 3DF1111500 Ø1.5 mm-0.059 in (Qc 2.5 l/1’-0.66 US gpm)
Ds2 3DF1112000 Ø2 mm-0.079 in (Qc 4 l/1’-1.05 US gpm)
Ds2,5 3DF1112500 Ø2.5 mm-0.098 in (Qc 6.5 l/1’-1.72 US gpm)
Ds2,8 3DF1112800 Ø2.8 mm-0.11 in (Qc 8 l/1’-2.1 US gpm)
Ds3 3DF1113000 Ø3 mm-0.12 in (Qc 9.5 l/1’-2.5 US gpm)
Ds3,5 3DF1113500 Ø3.5 mm-0.14 in (Qc 13 l/1’-3.43 US gpm)
Ds3,8 3DF1113800 Ø3.8 mm-0.15 in (Qc 16 l/1’-4.22 US gpm)
Ds4 3DF1114000 Ø4 mm-0.16 in (Qc 18 l/1’-4.75 US gpm)
Ds4,5 3DF1114500 Ø4.5 mm-0.18 in (Qc 25 l/1’-6.6 US gpm)
Ds5 3DF1115000 Ø5 mm-0.2 in (Qc 32 l/1’-8.45 US gpm)
Ds5,5 3DF1115000 Ø5.5 mm-1.2 in (Qc 41 l/1’-10.83 US gpm)
For VPF/3/EP 34+VMP valve
Ds1 3DF1151000 Ø1 mm-0.039 in (Qc 1.3 l/1’-0.34 US gpm)
Ds1,5 3DF1151500 Ø1.5 mm-0.059 in (Qc 3 l/1’-0.4 US gpm)
Ds2 3DF1152000 Ø2 mm-0.079 in (Qc 5 l/1’-1.32 US gpm)
Ds2,5 3DF1152500 Ø2,5 mm-0.14 in (Qc 7.5 l/1’-1.98 US gpm)
Ds3 3DF1153000 Ø3 mm-0.15 in (Qc 11 l/1’-2.9 US gpm)
Ds3,5 3DF1153500 Ø3,5 mm-0.15 in (Qc 15 l/1’-3.96 US gpm)
Ds4 3DF1154000 Ø4 mm-0.16 in (Qc 20.5 l/1’-5.41 US gpm)
Ds4,5 3DF1154500 Ø4.5 mm-0.18 in (Qc 26.5 l/1’-7 US gpm)
Ds5 3DF1155000 Ø5 mm-0.2 in (Qc 33 l/1’-8.72 US gpm)
Ds5,5 3DF1155500 Ø5.5 mm-1.2 in (Qc 42 l/1’-11.09 US gpm)
Ds6 3DF1156000 Ø6 mm-0.18 in (Qc 52 l/1’-13.74 US gpm)
Ds6,5 3DF1156500 Ø6.5 mm-0.2 in (Qc 63 l/1’-16.64 US gpm)
Ds7 3DF1157000 Ø7 mm-1.2 in (Qc 77 l/1’-20.34 US gpm)
3 Pressure setting springs
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
For VPF/3/EP 38+VMP valve
TB 3MOL314311 Setting range 5-40 bar (72.5-580 psi)
TV 3MOL314330 Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1150 psi)
TS 3MOL315330 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3ML1143600 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5075 psi)
For VPF/3/EP 12+VMP valve
TB 3MOL316410 Setting range 5-40 bar (72.5-580 psi)
TV 3ML1154300 Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1150 psi)
TS 3MOL317420 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3MOL317440 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5075 psi)
For VPF/3/EP 34+VMP valve
TB 3ML1184300 Setting range 5-40 bar (72.5-580 psi)
TV 3ML1174500 Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1150 psi)
TS 3ML1204200 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3ML1214500 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5075 psi)
VPF/3/EP complete valves
TYPE: VPF/3/EP 38+VMP/Ds1/5.TS   CODE: 1642021100
DESCRIPTION: Aluminium body, G3/8 ports, fixed orifice Ø1 mm-0.039
in (Qc 1.2 l/min-0.31 US gpm), range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)

FPM (Viton) seals, please contact our Sales Dpt.
1 Direct acting pressure relief valves
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
VMP 5/TS.S 1100520400 For VPF/3/EP 38+VMP valve
  Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
VMP 10/TS.S 1100530400 For VPF/3/EP 12+VMP valve
  Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
VMP 20/TS.S 1100540400 For VPF/3/EP 34+VMP valve
  Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
VPF/3/EP 38+VMP/Ds1/5.TS
Port size
1 2 3
2
3
1
Flow control pressure compensated valves
312 D2WWEL01E
Flow control valves
Rating diagrams  ___________________________________________________________________________________________
VPF/3/EP+VMP
VPF/3/EP 12+VMP compensation diagram
in C changing the Δp between E and R
VPF/3/EP 12+VMP
Std. setting at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
VPF/3/EP 34+VMP compensation diagram
in C changing the Δp between E and R
VPF/3/EP 34+VMP
Std. setting at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
VPF/3/EP 38+VMP compensation diagram
in C changing the Δp between E and R
VPF/3/EP 38+VMP
Std. setting at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Pressure(bar)
-180 -150 -120 -90 -60 -30 0-210
Fl
ow
(l/min)
0
20
15
10
5
25
(bar)
30 60 90 120 150 180 210
10000-1000 2000 3000
0
4
6
(psi)
(US gpm)
2
-3000 -2000(psi)
Pressure(bar)
-180 -150 -120 -90 -60 -30 0-210
Fl
ow
(l/min)
0
20
15
10
5
25
(bar)
30 60 90 120 150 180 210
10000-1000 2000 3000
0
4
6
(psi)
(US gpm)
2